

DIAMOND POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LTD "Essen House", 5/9-10, B.I.D.C., Gorwa, Vadodara-390 016, Gujarat, INDIA. T: +91-265-2284328, 2283969, 2280973 F: +91-265-2280528

w : www.dicabs.com

Date: 21/10/2022

To, To.

The Manager, The Manager,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Add: Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Add: Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: BSE 522163, NSE: DIAPOWER

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 30TH September, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Based on the certificate received from KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, Registrar and Transfer Agents of the company, we hereby certify that the securities received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner within the stipulated time of receipt of certificate of security.

Further, we hereby certify that the securities which were dematerialized are listed on the Stock Exchange(s) where the earlier issued securities are listed. We request you to take this information on Record

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR, DIAMOND POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

TUSHAR JANARDAN Digitally signed by TUSHAR LAKHMAPURKAR

JANARDAN LAKHMAPURKAR Date: 2022.10.21 10:51:50 -04'00'

MR. TUSHAR LAKHMAPURKAR **COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl.: Certificate received from RTA

c.c.:

To National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, A wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

To Central Depository Services India Limited

A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mills Compounds, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai- 400013.

> Factory: Vadadala, Phase - II Savli, Vadodara, Gujarat, India.

> > CIN: L31300GJ1992018198



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 21/10/2022

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the DIAMOND POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities Dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice. President

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
DIAMOND POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
ESSEN HOUSE
5/12, BIDC
GORWA VADODARA
390016

KFin Technologies Limited ()

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 21/10/2022

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD
REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR
NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST)
MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the DIAMOND POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities Dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice. President

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
DIAMOND POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
ESSEN HOUSE
5/12, BIDC
GORWA VADODARA
390016

KFin Technologies Limited ()

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)